### REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

# HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

**MEETING DATE:** Monday, May 6, 2013

**SUBJECT:** State Energy Office Utility Savings Initiative Leadership

**Award** 

PRESENTER: Megan Piner

ATTACHMENTS: Yes,

1. Certificate from State Energy Office

### **SUMMARY OF REQUEST:**

Henderson County was presented with a certificate from the North Carolina State Energy Office in recognition for all of the energy savings projects that the County has undertaken over the last few years. A representative from the State Energy Office will be present to present this award to Henderson County. Some of the actions that earned Henderson County this recognition include: lighting upgrades and the solar thermal project, funded through ARRA grants; the CNG Station and CNG vehicles in our fleet; joint maintenance meetings with BRCC and HCPS; tracking of energy usage; and solar panels at the convenience center. The Central Services Division implemented many of these projects and several of these projects required inter-jurisdictional collaboration with the City of Hendersonville participating in the lighting project and a major user of the CNG Station, which is also open for public use.

## **BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:**

No Board action is requested. This item is for informational purposes only.

**Suggested Motion:** 

No motion suggested.

# Certificate of Recognition

2013 Utílity Savíngs Initiative Leadership Award

This award is presented to:

# Henderson County

for excellence in promoting USI principles.

Ward Lenz

Director North Carolina Energy Office

Len Hoey

Engineering Manager/USI Director North Carolina Energy Office

Reid Conway

Energy Manager/Western Region North Carolina Energy Office



Utility Savings Initiative

